
4) Oldenburger Str.
5) Emslandstr.
6) Frieslandstr.

1)
2)
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3)

1) Kirchhuchtinger Landstr.
2) Heinrich-Plett-Allee
3) Huchtinger Heerstr.

4)

5)

6)

7)

  7) Duckwitzstr.
  8) Langemarckstr.
  9) Westerstr.
10) Große Sortillienstr.
11) Oldenburger Str.
12) Stephanibrücke

8)

9)

17)

18)

19)

20)

20) Hastedter Brückenstr.
21) Karl-Carstens-Brücke
22) Habenhauser Brückenstr.
23) Habenhauser Landstr. 21)

22)
23)

24) Huckelriede
25) Kornstr.
26) Kirchweg
27) Gastfeldstr.
28) Pappelstr.

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

10)

11-12)
16)

Bremer Straßenbahn AG
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Stand: 11/2024 I Karte: © GeoInformation Bremen

Weserstadion
(Block 2)

Willakedamm
Fahrtbeginn zum Weserstadion

Hohenhorster Weg

Rotterdamer Str.

Friedhof Huchting

Delfter Str.

Am
Sodenmatt

Flämische
Str.

Brüsseler
Str.

Mittelshuchtinger
Dorfstr.

Harrier-
sand

Zum Huchtinger
Bahnhof

Carl-Hurtzig-Str.
Fahrtende vom Weserstadion

Norderländer Str.

Bardenflethstr.

Unterführung B75
(nur in Richtung Huchting)

Solinger Str.

Duckwitzstr.

Neuenlander Str.

Pappelstr.

Hochschule
Bremen

Huckelriede

Stenumer Str.

Willigstr.
August-Hinrichs-Str.

Gottfried-Menken-Str.
Meyerstr.

Gastfeldstr.
Delmestr.

Obervielander Str.

57E

57E Fußballverkehr  Kirchhuchting – Neustadt – Weserstadion

57E

57E

13)

14-15)

13) Doventorscontrescarpe
14) Doventor
15) Doventorstr.
16) Faulenstr.
17) Martinistr.
18) Tiefer
19) Osterdeich

Sperrung Bürgermeister-Smidt-Brücke
ab 4. November 2024


